
College of Idaho (5-11, 3-4 CCC) -vs- Northwest (4-12, 2-4 CCC)
01/10/20 at Kirkland, Wash. (Kristi Brodin Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
College of Idaho 53

Northwest 65

Date: 01/10/20
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Kirkland, Wash. (Kristi Brodin Pavilion)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
College of Idaho 11 16 16 10 53
Northwest 15 16 12 22 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 MITCHELL, Lexi * 21 3-7 1-4 4-5 2-2 4 4 1 2 2 0 11
14 ROYCE-RADFORD, M * 29 4-14 0-4 2-3 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 2 10
11 JACKSON, Sophia * 18 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 1 5
34 HARWOOD, Emily * 19 0-5 0-2 2-4 5-1 6 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna * 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 1 0
21 ANTHONY, Emma 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 RENFRO, Kate 5 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee 12 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
32 CANNON, Allie 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 SAYER, Tayla 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 3 2
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 COLLINS, Mackenzie 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
04 MAUPIN, Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-63 4-25 13-18 13-23 36 21 9 13 3 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 18-63   28.6 % 4-25   16.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VAN LOO,SAM * 32 6-10 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 4 2 1 0 15
20 BIGGERSTAFF,LEXI * 19 6-11 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 2 14
14 DUCHESNE,MAYA * 38 3-8 2-4 4-4 2-4 6 2 1 5 0 1 12
03 LINDSEY,LIVI * 23 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
31 KRISTINAT,ANDIE * 22 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 0
22 BENTO,JACKIE 17 5-8 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 4 0 1 0 11
04 MEZA,GRACE 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
33 WEDEN,KIM 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 OLSON,KYLIE 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 FITZGERALD,ELLESSE 22 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
10 LORENZ,SHELAINE 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 ANDRADES,DEJA 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 TAYLOR,ATHENA 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 3-12 12-19 11-33 44 18 16 15 3 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-57   43.9 % 3-12   25.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
College of Idaho 11

Northwest 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 MITCHELL, Lexi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 ROYCE-RADFORD, M 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 JACKSON, Sophia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 HARWOOD, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 ANTHONY, Emma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 RENFRO, Kate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 CANNON, Allie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SAYER, Tayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 COLLINS, Mackenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MAUPIN, Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VAN LOO,SAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 BIGGERSTAFF,LEXI 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DUCHESNE,MAYA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 LINDSEY,LIVI 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 KRISTINAT,ANDIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 BENTO,JACKIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEZA,GRACE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 WEDEN,KIM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 OLSON,KYLIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 FITZGERALD,ELLESSE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 LORENZ,SHELAINE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 ANDRADES,DEJA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 TAYLOR,ATHENA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Box Score
College of Idaho 16

Northwest 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 MITCHELL, Lexi 21 3-7 1-4 4-5 2-2 4 4 1 2 2 0 11
14 ROYCE-RADFORD, M 29 4-14 0-4 2-3 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 2 10
11 JACKSON, Sophia 18 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 1 5
34 HARWOOD, Emily 19 0-5 0-2 2-4 5-1 6 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 SCHRITTER, Makenna 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 0 3 0 1 0
21 ANTHONY, Emma 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 RENFRO, Kate 5 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 KRUSEMARK, Kaylee 12 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
32 CANNON, Allie 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
20 SAYER, Tayla 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 3 2
44 RASMUSSEN, Kiersten 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 COLLINS, Mackenzie 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
4 MAUPIN, Hannah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-63 4-25 13-18 13-23 36 21 9 13 3 7 53
28.6 % 16.0 % 72.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 VAN LOO,SAM 32 6-10 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 4 2 1 0 15
20 BIGGERSTAFF,LEXI 19 6-11 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 2 14
14 DUCHESNE,MAYA 38 3-8 2-4 4-4 2-4 6 2 1 5 0 1 12
3 LINDSEY,LIVI 23 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
31 KRISTINAT,ANDIE 22 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 2 0
22 BENTO,JACKIE 17 5-8 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 4 0 1 0 11
4 MEZA,GRACE 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
33 WEDEN,KIM 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 OLSON,KYLIE 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 FITZGERALD,ELLESSE 22 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
10 LORENZ,SHELAINE 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 ANDRADES,DEJA 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 TAYLOR,ATHENA 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-57 3-12 12-19 11-33 44 18 16 15 3 6 65
43.9 % 25.0 % 63.2 %


